Date |Municipa|ity |Location |Species No. received |
2016 16,365

7/8/2016 Coral Gables Merrick House Encyclia tampensis 250

7/15/2016 Coral Gables Fewell Park Bletia purpurea 750
7/15/2016 Coral Gables Fewell Park Oncidium ensatum 500
7/22/2016 Coral Gables Country Club Prado O. ensatum 500
7/22/2016 Coral Gables Country Club Prado B. purpurea 500
7/22/2016 Coral Gables Young Park E. tampensis 1000

8/5/2016 Coral Gables Salvadore Park E. tampensis 1250

8/5/2016 Coral Gables Salvadore Park B. purpurea 200

7/22/2016 Coral Gables Jaycee Encyclia tampensis 1000

8/5/2016 Coral Gables Granada Park Oncidium ensatum 200

8/5/2016 Coral Gables Granada Park Encyclia tampensis 1000

weekly 7/16-11/16  Coral Gables Phillips Park Encyclia tampensis 750
weekly 7/16-11/16  Coral Gables Philllips Park Bletia purpurea 250
weekly 7/16-11/16  Coral Gables Kakouris Park Encyclia tampensis 1000
weekly 7/16-11/16  Coral Gables Nellie Moore Encyclia tampensis 500
weekly 7/16-11/16  Coral Gables William Alexander Cooper Cyrtopodium punctatum 5
weekly 7/16-11/16  Coral Gables William Alexander Cooper Encyclia tampensis 1000
weekly 7/16-11/16  Coral Gables Pierce Playground Encyclia tampensis 1000
weekly 7/16-11/16  Coral Gables Merrick House Encyclia tampensis 250
weekly 7/16-11/16  Coral Gables Fewell Park Encyclia tampensis 500
weekly 7/16-11/16  Coral Gables Fewell Park Bletia purpurea 500
weekly 7/16-11/16  Coral Gables Fewell Park Oncidium ensatum 250
weekly 7/16-11/16  Coral Gables Young Park Encyclia tampensis 500
weekly 7/16-11/16  Coral Gables Young Park Cyrtopodium punctatum 10
12/9/2016 Coral Gables Country Club Prado Bletia purpurea 250
12/9/2016 Coral Gables Country Club Prado Oncidium ensatum 300
12/9/2016 Coral Gables Country Club Prado Encyclia tampensis 1000

6/1/2016 Coral Gables Granada Church Encyclia tampensis 500

6/1/2016 Coral Gables Granada Church Oncidium ensatum 200

6/1/2016 Coral Gables Granada Church Bletia purpurea 200

weekly 7/16-11/16  Coral Gables Waterway Park Encyclia tampensis 250

2017

8,305



7/21/2017 Coral Gables
7/28/2017 Coral Gables
8/11/2017 Coral Gables
8/18/2017 Coral Gables
8/25/2017 Coral Gables
8/25/2017 Coral Gables
8/25/2017 Coral Gables
8/25/2017 Coral Gables
9/1/2017 Coral Gables
6/9/2017 Tivoli Lakes
6/9/2017 Tivoli Lakes
6/9/2017 Tivoli Lakes
6/9/2017 Tivoli Lakes
12/20/2017 Coral Gables
12/20/2017 Coral Gables
2/1/2017 Coral Gables
2/1/2017 Coral Gables
2018
3/17/2018 Coral Gables
3/17/2018 Coral Gables
3/24/2018 Coral Gables
3/24/2018 Coral Gables
2/24/2018 Coral Gables
2/24/2018 Coral Gables
3/3/2018 Coral Gables
3/3/2018 Coral Gables
4/14/2018 Coral Gables
4/14/2018 Coral Gables
6/8/2018 Coral Gables
6/8/2018 Coral Gables
6/15/2018 Coral Gables
6/15/2018 Coral Gables
6/22/2018 Coral Gables
6/22/2018 Coral Gables

Country Club Prado (street)
Country Club Prado (street)
Country Club Prado (street)
Country Club Prado (street)
Palace

Palace

Palace

Palace

Country Club Prado (street)
CLub house

CLub house

CLub house

CLub house

Palace

Palace

Palace

Palace

Farmer's Market
Farmer's Market
Farmer's Market
Farmer's Market
Palace

Palace

Farmer's Market
Farmer's Market
Miracle Mile Opening
Miracle Mile Opening
Miracle Mile

Miracle Mile

Miracle Mile

Miracle Mile

Miracle Mile

Miracle Mile

Encyclia tampensis
Encyclia tampensis
Encyclia tampensis
Encyclia tampensis
Encyclia tampensis
Cyrtopodium punctatum
Oncidium ensatum
Bletia purpurea

Encyclia tampensis
Encyclia tampensis
Bletia purpurea
Oncidium ensatum
Cyrtopodium punctatum
Oncidium ensatum
Bletia purpurea
Oncidium ensatum
Bletia purpurea

Encyclia tampensis
Bletia purpurea

Encyclia tampensis
Bletia purpurea
Oncidium ensatum
Bletia purpurea

Encyclia tampensis
Bletia purpurea

Encyclia tampensis
Cyrtopodium punctatum
Encyclia tampensis
Cyrtopodium punctatum
Encyclia tampensis
Cyrtopodium punctatum
Encyclia tampensis
Cyrtopodium punctatum

1000
1000
1000
1000
250
100
100
100
3000
150
50
50

150
150
100
100
18,470
1000
1000
1000
1000
250
250
1000
1000
200
50
1950
50
975
25
1000
10



6/29/2018 Coral Gables
6/29/2018 Coral Gables
6/29/2018 Coral Gables
6/29/2018 Coral Gables
7/13/2018 Coral Gables
7/13/2018 Coral Gables
7/13/2018 Coral Gables
7/27/2018 Coral Gables

8/8/2018 Coral Gables

8/8/2018 Coral Gables

8/8/2018 Coral Gables
8/17/2018 Coral Gables
8/31/2018 Coral Gables
8/31/2018 Coral Gables
8/31/2018 Coral Gables

9/7/2018 Coral Gables
9/21/2018 Coral Gables

Miracle Mile
Miracle Mile
Palace
Palace
Miracle Mile
Palace
Palace
Miracle Mile
Fewell Park
Fewell Park
Miracle Mile
Miracle Mile
Miracle Mile
Museum
Museum
Miracle Mile
Miracle Mile

Encyclia tampensis
Cyrtopodium punctatum
Oncidium ensatum
Bletia purpurea

Encyclia tampensis
Oncidium ensatum
Bletia purpurea

Encyclia tampensis
Oncidium ensatum
Bletia purpurea

Encyclia tampensis
Encyclia tampensis
Encyclia tampensis
Encyclia tampensis
Cyrtopodium punctatum
Encyclia tampensis
Encyclia tampensis

Total number received

2000
10
100
100
1000
100
100
1000
100
100
500
500
500
95

1000
500

43,140



